
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13X301 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008484 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 17 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4124
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

E OF SILVERBROOK RD AND E OF 
SLIDE BRIDGE -CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
13X301

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/07/2013
12:33

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(214), NHPP-0012(215)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CHEHALIS   WA  985320318
CENTRALIA WA  98531
887 STATE HWY 507
STERLING BREEN CRUSHING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100145CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. SAYBR CONTRACTORS
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 3852 SOUTH 66TH STREET

GRESHAM    OR  970303541 TACOMA   WA  984092408
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100436

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 16.43 % 33.93 % 64.48 %

32,600.00 4,600.00 37,500.00 9,500.00 46,053.00 18,053.0028,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 108.33 % 108.33 % 150.67 %

2,500.00 1,300.00 2,500.00 1,300.00 3,008.00 1,808.001,200.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE 

L.S. 25.00 % -60.00 % 50.40 %

2,500.00 500.00 800.00 -1,200.00 3,008.00 1,008.002,000.00

6.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

193.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 18.0000 350.00 % 17.0000 325.00 %

1,158.00 386.00 3,474.00 2,702.00 3,281.00 2,509.00
4.0000
772.00

500.0000
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,300.0000 160.00 % 397.0000 -20.60 %

500.00 0.00 1,300.00 800.00 397.00 -103.00
500.0000
500.00

GRADING

34.0000
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

15.0000 C.Y. -15.00 % 47.0000 17.50 % 125.0000 212.50 %

510.00 -90.00 705.00 105.00 1,875.00 1,275.00
40.0000
600.00

20.0000
7 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

224.0000 TON 17.65 % 32.5000 91.18 % 23.0000 35.29 %

4,480.00 672.00 7,280.00 3,472.00 5,152.00 1,344.00
17.0000
3,808.00

DRAINAGE
8 OUTFALL ANCHOR SYSTEM

L.S. -40.00 % 24.00 % -3.98 %

15,000.00 -10,000.00 31,000.00 6,000.00 24,005.00 -995.0025,000.00
9 HEADWALL

L.S. 25.00 % 27.50 % 84.00 %

5,000.00 1,000.00 5,100.00 1,100.00 7,360.00 3,360.004,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13X301 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008484 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 17 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4124
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

E OF SILVERBROOK RD AND E OF 
SLIDE BRIDGE -CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
13X301

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/07/2013
12:33

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(214), NHPP-0012(215)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CHEHALIS   WA  985320318
CENTRALIA WA  98531
887 STATE HWY 507
STERLING BREEN CRUSHING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100145CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. SAYBR CONTRACTORS
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 3852 SOUTH 66TH STREET

GRESHAM    OR  970303541 TACOMA   WA  984092408
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100436

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

3,040.0000
10 PVC CATCH BASIN 30 IN. DIAM.

1.0000 EACH 153.33 % 6,300.0000 425.00 % 7,360.0000 513.33 %

3,040.00 1,840.00 6,300.00 5,100.00 7,360.00 6,160.00
1,200.0000
1,200.00

160.0000
11 STREAMBED COBBLES 

16.0000 TON 433.33 % 176.0000 486.67 % 294.0000 880.00 %

2,560.00 2,080.00 2,816.00 2,336.00 4,704.00 4,224.00
30.0000
480.00

135.7500
12 PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE ARCH 0.109 IN. TH. 57 IN. SPAN 

93.0000 L.F. -30.38 % 106.0000 -45.64 % 364.0000 86.67 %

12,624.75 -5,510.25 9,858.00 -8,277.00 33,852.00 15,717.00
195.0000
18,135.00

131.2600
13 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM

65.0000 L.F. 38.17 % 143.0000 50.53 % 350.0000 268.42 %

8,531.90 2,356.90 9,295.00 3,120.00 22,750.00 16,575.00
95.0000
6,175.00

144.5100
14 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 

133.0000 L.F. -17.42 % 127.0000 -27.43 % 203.0000 16.00 %

19,219.83 -4,055.17 16,891.00 -6,384.00 26,999.00 3,724.00
175.0000
23,275.00

SURFACING

21.0000
15 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

27.0000 TON -30.00 % 46.0000 53.33 % 120.0000 300.00 %

567.00 -243.00 1,242.00 432.00 3,240.00 2,430.00
30.0000
810.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
16 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

190.00 190.00 190.00190.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

280.0000
17 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

185.0000 TON 180.00 % 239.0000 139.00 % 250.0000 150.00 %

51,800.00 33,300.00 44,215.00 25,715.00 46,250.00 27,750.00
100.0000
18,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13X301 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008484 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 17 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4124
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

E OF SILVERBROOK RD AND E OF 
SLIDE BRIDGE -CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
13X301

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/07/2013
12:33

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(214), NHPP-0012(215)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CHEHALIS   WA  985320318
CENTRALIA WA  98531
887 STATE HWY 507
STERLING BREEN CRUSHING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100145CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. SAYBR CONTRACTORS
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 3852 SOUTH 66TH STREET

GRESHAM    OR  970303541 TACOMA   WA  984092408
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100436

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

130.0000
19 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -48.00 % 94.0000 -62.40 % 131.0000 -47.60 %

1,300.00 -1,200.00 940.00 -1,560.00 1,310.00 -1,190.00
250.0000
2,500.00

10.0000
20 CHECK DAM 

65.0000 L.F. -41.18 % 16.0000 -5.88 % 25.0000 47.06 %

650.00 -455.00 1,040.00 -65.00 1,625.00 520.00
17.0000
1,105.00

5.0000
21 SILT FENCE 

84.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 5.0000 -16.67 % 6.0000 0.00 %

420.00 -84.00 420.00 -84.00 504.00 0.00
6.0000
504.00

22 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.0035,000.00

0.6500
23 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

960.0000 S.Y. -98.38 % 4.0000 -90.00 % 1.3000 -96.75 %

624.00 -37,776.00 3,840.00 -34,560.00 1,248.00 -37,152.00
40.0000

38,400.00

60.0000
24 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

10.0000 C.Y. -20.00 % 65.0000 -13.33 % 131.0000 74.67 %

600.00 -150.00 650.00 -100.00 1,310.00 560.00
75.0000
750.00

5.0000
25 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

140.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 3.5000 75.00 % 4.5000 125.00 %

700.00 420.00 490.00 210.00 630.00 350.00
2.0000
280.00

TRAFFIC

15.0000
26 EXTRUDED CURB 

84.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 13.0000 -56.67 % 43.0000 43.33 %

1,260.00 -1,260.00 1,092.00 -1,428.00 3,612.00 1,092.00
30.0000
2,520.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13X301 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008484 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 17 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4124
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

E OF SILVERBROOK RD AND E OF 
SLIDE BRIDGE -CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
13X301

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/07/2013
12:33

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(214), NHPP-0012(215)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CHEHALIS   WA  985320318
CENTRALIA WA  98531
887 STATE HWY 507
STERLING BREEN CRUSHING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100145CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. SAYBR CONTRACTORS
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 3852 SOUTH 66TH STREET

GRESHAM    OR  970303541 TACOMA   WA  984092408
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100436

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

41.0000
27 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 

200.0000 L.F. 17.14 % 61.0000 74.29 % 35.0000 0.00 %

8,200.00 1,200.00 12,200.00 5,200.00 7,000.00 0.00
35.0000
7,000.00

4,000.0000
28 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 60.00 % 5,500.0000 120.00 % 3,019.0000 20.76 %

4,000.00 1,500.00 5,500.00 3,000.00 3,019.00 519.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

40.0000
29 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

3.0000 EACH 0.00 % 59.0000 47.50 % 36.0000 -10.00 %

120.00 0.00 177.00 57.00 108.00 -12.00
40.0000
120.00

3.1000
30 PAINT LINE 

377.0000 L.F. 55.00 % 0.5000 -75.00 % 3.4000 70.00 %

1,168.70 414.70 188.50 -565.50 1,281.80 527.80
2.0000
754.00

150.0000
31 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

4.0000 EACH 500.00 % 50.0000 100.00 % 221.0000 784.00 %

600.00 500.00 200.00 100.00 884.00 784.00
25.0000
100.00

20.0000
32 SIGN COVERING 

6.0000 S.F. 100.00 % 25.0000 150.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

120.00 60.00 150.00 90.00 36.00 -24.00
10.0000
60.00

5.0000
33 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1200.0000 HR  -50.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 % 6.1700 -38.30 %

6,000.00 -6,000.00 9,600.00 -2,400.00 7,404.00 -4,596.00
10.0000

12,000.00
34 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 21.43 % -90.00 % 58.90 %

8,500.00 1,500.00 700.00 -6,300.00 11,123.00 4,123.007,000.00

45.0000
35 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

300.0000 HR  0.00 % 65.0000 44.44 % 74.0000 64.44 %

13,500.00 0.00 19,500.00 6,000.00 22,200.00 8,700.00
45.0000

13,500.00

45.0000
36 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

500.0000 HR  -10.00 % 45.0000 -10.00 % 79.0000 58.00 %

22,500.00 -2,500.00 22,500.00 -2,500.00 39,500.00 14,500.00
50.0000

25,000.00
37 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -5.00 % -80.00 % 47.55 %

9,500.00 -500.00 2,000.00 -8,000.00 14,755.00 4,755.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13X301 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008484 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 17 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4124
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

E OF SILVERBROOK RD AND E OF 
SLIDE BRIDGE -CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
13X301

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/07/2013
12:33

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(214), NHPP-0012(215)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CHEHALIS   WA  985320318
CENTRALIA WA  98531
887 STATE HWY 507
STERLING BREEN CRUSHING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100145CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. SAYBR CONTRACTORS
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 3852 SOUTH 66TH STREET

GRESHAM    OR  970303541 TACOMA   WA  984092408
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100436

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

18.0000
38 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

572.0000 S.F. -28.00 % 14.0000 -44.00 % 28.0000 12.00 %

10,296.00 -4,004.00 8,008.00 -6,292.00 16,016.00 1,716.00
25.0000

14,300.00

OTHER ITEMS

20.6500
39 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

438.0000 C.Y. 106.50 % 58.0000 480.00 % 65.0000 550.00 %

9,044.70 4,664.70 25,404.00 21,024.00 28,470.00 24,090.00
10.0000
4,380.00

40 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION
L.S. 0.00 % 68.00 % 13.52 %

2,500.00 0.00 4,200.00 1,700.00 2,838.00 338.002,500.00

2.5000
41 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

2525.0000 S.F. -50.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 % 2.5400 -49.20 %

6,312.50 -6,312.50 8,837.50 -3,787.50 6,413.50 -6,211.50
5.0000

12,625.00

125.0000
42 CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 

48.0000 C.Y. 13.64 % 130.0000 18.18 % 262.0000 138.18 %

6,000.00 720.00 6,240.00 960.00 12,576.00 7,296.00
110.0000
5,280.00

900.0000
43 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 

1.0000 EACH -25.00 % 500.0000 -58.33 % 1,135.0000 -5.42 %

900.00 -300.00 500.00 -700.00 1,135.00 -65.00
1,200.0000
1,200.00

44 FORCE ACCOUNT ROAD MAINTENANCE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00
45 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
46 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
47 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13X301 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008484 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 17 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4124
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

E OF SILVERBROOK RD AND E OF 
SLIDE BRIDGE -CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
13X301

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/07/2013
12:33

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(214), NHPP-0012(215)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CHEHALIS   WA  985320318
CENTRALIA WA  98531
887 STATE HWY 507
STERLING BREEN CRUSHING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100145CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. SAYBR CONTRACTORS
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 3852 SOUTH 66TH STREET

GRESHAM    OR  970303541 TACOMA   WA  984092408
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100436

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
48 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -50.00 % -36.13 %

800.00 -800.00 800.00 -800.00 1,022.00 -578.001,600.00

$344,401.38 -6.06% $381,647.00 4.10% $491,508.30 34.06%$366,627.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$491,508.30$344,401.38 $381,647.00BASE TOTAL -6.06% 4.10% 34.06%$366,627.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13X301 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008484 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 17 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4124
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

E OF SILVERBROOK RD AND E OF 
SLIDE BRIDGE -CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
13X301

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/07/2013
12:33

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(214), NHPP-0012(215)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129353

10615 DELPHI RD SW
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100547CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 71.43 % -100.00 %

48,000.00 20,000.00 0.0028,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 258.33 % -100.00 %

4,300.00 3,100.00 0.001,200.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE 

L.S. 5.00 % -100.00 %

2,100.00 100.00 0.002,000.00

14.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

193.0000 L.F. 250.00 % -100.00 %

2,702.00 1,930.00 0.00
4.0000
772.00

200.0000
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH -60.00 % -100.00 %

200.00 -300.00 0.00
500.0000
500.00

GRADING

40.0000
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

15.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % -100.00 %

600.00 0.00 0.00
40.0000
600.00

30.0000
7 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

224.0000 TON 76.47 % -100.00 %

6,720.00 2,912.00 0.00
17.0000
3,808.00

DRAINAGE
8 OUTFALL ANCHOR SYSTEM

L.S. 44.40 % -100.00 %

36,100.00 11,100.00 0.0025,000.00
9 HEADWALL

L.S. 427.68 % -100.00 %

21,107.00 17,107.00 0.004,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13X301 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008484 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 17 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4124
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

E OF SILVERBROOK RD AND E OF 
SLIDE BRIDGE -CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
13X301

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/07/2013
12:33

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(214), NHPP-0012(215)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129353

10615 DELPHI RD SW
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100547CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

5,900.0000
10 PVC CATCH BASIN 30 IN. DIAM.

1.0000 EACH 391.67 % -100.00 %

5,900.00 4,700.00 0.00
1,200.0000
1,200.00

60.0000
11 STREAMBED COBBLES 

16.0000 TON 100.00 % -100.00 %

960.00 480.00 0.00
30.0000
480.00

380.0000
12 PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE ARCH 0.109 IN. TH. 57 IN. SPAN 

93.0000 L.F. 94.87 % -100.00 %

35,340.00 17,205.00 0.00
195.0000
18,135.00

320.0000
13 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM

65.0000 L.F. 236.84 % -100.00 %

20,800.00 14,625.00 0.00
95.0000
6,175.00

430.0000
14 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 

133.0000 L.F. 145.71 % -100.00 %

57,190.00 33,915.00 0.00
175.0000
23,275.00

SURFACING

50.0000
15 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

27.0000 TON 66.67 % -100.00 %

1,350.00 540.00 0.00
30.0000
810.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
16 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

190.00 0.00190.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

300.0000
17 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

185.0000 TON 200.00 % -100.00 %

55,500.00 37,000.00 0.00
100.0000
18,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13X301 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008484 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 17 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4124
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

E OF SILVERBROOK RD AND E OF 
SLIDE BRIDGE -CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
13X301

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/07/2013
12:33

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(214), NHPP-0012(215)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129353

10615 DELPHI RD SW
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100547CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

100.0000
19 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -60.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -1,500.00 0.00
250.0000
2,500.00

20.0000
20 CHECK DAM 

65.0000 L.F. 17.65 % -100.00 %

1,300.00 195.00 0.00
17.0000
1,105.00

5.0000
21 SILT FENCE 

84.0000 L.F. -16.67 % -100.00 %

420.00 -84.00 0.00
6.0000
504.00

22 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

35,000.00 0.0035,000.00

1.0000
23 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

960.0000 S.Y. -97.50 % -100.00 %

960.00 -37,440.00 0.00
40.0000

38,400.00

50.0000
24 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

10.0000 C.Y. -33.33 % -100.00 %

500.00 -250.00 0.00
75.0000
750.00

5.0000
25 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

140.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

700.00 420.00 0.00
2.0000
280.00

TRAFFIC

40.0000
26 EXTRUDED CURB 

84.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

3,360.00 840.00 0.00
30.0000
2,520.00
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TRAFFIC

30.0000
27 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 

200.0000 L.F. -14.29 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 -1,000.00 0.00
35.0000
7,000.00

3,000.0000
28 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 500.00 0.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

40.0000
29 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

3.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

120.00 0.00 0.00
40.0000
120.00

5.0000
30 PAINT LINE 

377.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

1,885.00 1,131.00 0.00
2.0000
754.00

200.0000
31 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

4.0000 EACH 700.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 700.00 0.00
25.0000
100.00

40.0000
32 SIGN COVERING 

6.0000 S.F. 300.00 % -100.00 %

240.00 180.00 0.00
10.0000
60.00

2.0000
33 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1200.0000 HR  -80.00 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 -9,600.00 0.00
10.0000

12,000.00
34 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 214.29 % -100.00 %

22,000.00 15,000.00 0.007,000.00

48.0000
35 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

300.0000 HR  6.67 % -100.00 %

14,400.00 900.00 0.00
45.0000

13,500.00

52.0000
36 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

500.0000 HR  4.00 % -100.00 %

26,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
50.0000

25,000.00
37 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -40.00 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0010,000.00
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TRAFFIC

25.0000
38 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

572.0000 S.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

14,300.00 0.00 0.00
25.0000

14,300.00

OTHER ITEMS

10.0000
39 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

438.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % -100.00 %

4,380.00 0.00 0.00
10.0000
4,380.00

40 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION
L.S. 380.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 9,500.00 0.002,500.00

0.1000
41 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

2525.0000 S.F. -98.00 % -100.00 %

252.50 -12,372.50 0.00
5.0000

12,625.00

120.0000
42 CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 

48.0000 C.Y. 9.09 % -100.00 %

5,760.00 480.00 0.00
110.0000
5,280.00

600.0000
43 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 

1.0000 EACH -50.00 % -100.00 %

600.00 -600.00 0.00
1,200.0000
1,200.00

44 FORCE ACCOUNT ROAD MAINTENANCE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00
45 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
46 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
47 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
48 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -62.50 % -100.00 %

600.00 -1,000.00 0.001,600.00

$494,040.50 34.75% $0.00$366,627.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$494,040.50BASE TOTAL 34.75%$366,627.00


